
Handsworth Grange Community Sports College  
Year 11 Internal Exam Window 2025 (8 Oct – 24 Oct) 

Version 1 Friday, 03 October 2025 

 

 

Location 
Sport Hall 

unless stated 

Day/Date AM 
(9.00am start) 

BREAK 
(11.10 to 11.25) 

Lunch 
(12.30 /13.00) 

PM (1.10pm start) 
 

Tues 7 Oct ART PORTFOLIO – REFER TO ART FOR SCHEDULE 

 
Bag drop from 

8.30am each day – 
every day. 

 
No bags, coats or 
other belongings 
are permitted in 
ANY exam room. 

 
 Go to Tutor for 
registration, and 

then to the Hall for 
Subject Talk at 

8.45am 
SLT and HoY to 

support 
 

Escorted across to 
various Exam 
Room (s) for a 
9.00am start 

Mon 13 Oct English Language 

1hr 45 
Back to lesson  

 

 

Bag drop from 12.50pm. 
 

No bags, coats or other 
belongings are permitted in ANY 

exam room 
 

Be in the Hall for 1.00pm prompt 
to be registered by Period 4 

staff, HoY and SLT for Subject 
Talk 

 
Escorted across to various Exam 

Room (s) for a 1.10pm start 
 
 

Sociology 

1hr 45 

Tues 14 Oct History  
1hr 50 

Back to lesson Computer Science  
1hr 30 

Wed 15 Oct English Literature 
1hr 45  

Back to lesson Geography 
1hr 30 

Thurs 16 Oct Biology 1hr 45 

Trilogy 1hr 15 

 

Back to lesson Spanish Write 

1hr 15/1hr 10 

Fri 17 Oct Maths 1 Non Calc 

1hr 30 
Back to lesson Music Write 

1hr 15 

Mon 20 Oct Chemistry 1hr 45 
Trilogy 1hr 15 

 

Back to lesson Drama Write 
1hr 30 

Tues 21 Oct Maths 2 
1 hr 30 

 

Back to lesson RE 
1hr 45 

Wed 22 Oct Physics 1hr 45 

Trilogy 1hr 15 

 

Back to lesson Statistics 

1hr 30 

Thurs 23 Oct Maths 3 

1 hr 30 
Back to lesson  

 Fri 24 Oct Spanish Listen/Read 
1hr 45/1hr 35 

Back to lesson   

  2 DAYS - MUSIC INDIVIDUAL PERFORMANCE – REFER TO MUSIC FOR SCHEDULE  


